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About the Department 

The KKR & KSR Institute of Technology and Sciences was established computer science 

engineering stream in the year of 2008. The Department of Computer Science and Engineering 

educates knowledge of computer and it’s engineering. Almost all fields are computerized to 

have an ease of handling the problems of designing, manufacturing, maintenance, servicing, 

researching, marketing and accounting. The B.Tech computer engineering program includes 

computer operations on different languages, data generation, collection and utilization of 

information. The Department is implementing OBE based education. 

Vision 

 

 To become a reputed center in computer Science and systems engineering for quality, 

competency and social responsibility 

Mission  

 

 Providing a strong theoretical and practical education in a congenial environment. 

 Providing additional skills and training to meet the current needs of the industry. 

 Inculcating ethical values to meet the challenges of life with courage and confidence. 

Department Achievements 

Staff Achievements 

National/International Journals 

 MONELLI AYYAVARAIAH, ROSS MEDIA RETRIEVAL USING DNN BASED 

METHODS, International Journal of Advanced Research in Engineering and Technology 

(IJARET),November,2020, Vol.11 Issue 11, ISSN: : 0976-6499 

 Vasanthi, Automatic Human emotion recognition system using facial expression with 

convolution neural network,  November  2020, IEEE International Conference. 

 Dr.G.Dileep Kumar,  IP BASED PROTECTION FOR DIGITAL TRANSACTIONS IN 

BANKING SECTOR, November, 2020 SSIC 2021 (3rd International Conference on 

Smart Systems: Innovations in Computing) 
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Others 

 

The following faculty attended the various faculty development programmes, workshops and 

Webinars 

S. No Faculty Name Event Type 
Title of the 

Event 

No.of 

days 

Date(s)(From-

To) 

1 

MONELLI 

AYYAVARAIAH 

 

FDP 

Role of 

Communication 

Engineering in 

5G Technologies 

3 
27-11-2020 to 

29-11-2020 

2 M Suresh FDP 

Cloud 

Technology 

using AWS 

5 
23-11-2020 to 

27-11-2020 

3 
AKULA.SUNEETHA  

 

FDP 

 

cloud 

Technology 

using AWS 

 

5 
23-11-2020 to 

27-11-2020 

4 
ME. CHAKRAVARTY 

 

FDP 

 

Cloud 

Technology 

using AWS 

5 
23-11-2020 to 

27-11-2020 

5 
R.V.Kishore Kumar 

 

FDP 

 

Cloud 

Technology 

using AWS 

 

5 

 

23-11-2020 to 

27-11-2020 

6 
K Jeevan Ratnakar  

 

FDP 

 

Cloud 

Technology 

using AWS 

 

5 

 

23-11-2020 to 

27-11-2020 

7 
CH. Jhansi Rani 

 

FDP 

 

Cloud 

Technology 

using AWS 

 

5 

 

23-11-2020 to 

27-11-2020 

8 
Dr.G.Dileep Kumar 

 

FDP 

 

Cloud 

Technology 

using AWS 

 

5 

 

23-11-2020 to 

27-11-2020 
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9 
M suresh 

 

FDP 

 

Internet of 

Things 

 

5 

 

24-11-2020 to 

28-11-2020 

10 
M Purnachandra Rao 

 

Workshop 

 

AI & Its 

applications 

 

5 

 

23-11-2020 to 

27-11-2020 

11 

RAJESH REDDY 

MULEY 

 

Workshop 

 

Artificial 

Intelligence & its 

Applications 

 

5 

 

23-11-2020 to 

27-11-2021 

12 
ME. CHAKRAVARTY 

 

Webinar 

 

Digital 

Transformation 

 

1 

 
29-11-2020 

 

The following faculty attended the various online courses enrolled and completed 

S. No Faculty Name Name of the Course 

Offering 

Organizati

on 

Durati

on 

Date(s)(Fr

om-To) 
Status 

1 

M.SRINIVASA 

RAO 

 

Java Programming: 

Solving problems with 

software 

 

Coursera 

 

6 

 

22-08-20 to 

28-11-20 

 

Completed 

2 

M.SRINIVASA 

RAO 

 

Machine Learning 

Foundations: A Case 

study approach 

 

Coursera 

 

6 

 

29-08-20 to 

30-11-20 

 

Completed 

3 

Dr P Bhaskar 

Naidu 

 

AR/VR 

 

IIT-

PATNA ( 

AICTE-

ATAL) 

 

5 

 

31-11-2020 

to 4-12-

2020 

 

Completed 



  Vol.1November. 2020 
 

5 
 

4 

RAJESH REDDY 

MULEY 

 

Programming for 

Everybody: Getting 

Started with Python 

 

Coursera 

 

7 

 

01-10-2020 

to 18-11-

2020 

 

Completed 

5 

G Haranadha 

Babu 

 

Basics of Machine 

Learning, Python for 

Machine Learning 

 

Great 

Learning 

 

2 

 

16-11-2020 

to 28-11-

2020 

 

Completed 

6 

CH. JHANSI 

RANI 

 

Online STTP on Deep 

Learning for computer 

vision Medical 

Applications 

 

NEC 

Sponsered 

by AICTE 

 

6 

 

30-11-2020 

to 5-12-

2020 

 

Completed 

7 

CH. JHANSI 

RANI 

 

Certificate of Intership 

for completing Project 

 

APPSSDC 

Associatio

n with 

Excelr 

 

 

23-07-2020 

TO 24-11-

2020 

 

Completed 

8 
Sk.Nasreen 

 

Python for Machine 

Learning 

 

Great 

Learning 

 

2 

 

24-11-2020 

to 25-11-

2020 

 

Completed 

9 
Subha Sree M 

 

The joy of computing 

python 

 

SWAYAM 

 

12 

 

18-01-2021 

 

Enrolled 

 

10 

Sravan Kumar J 

 

 

Programming in C++ 

 

SWAYAM 

 
 

21-01-2021 

 

Enrolled 

 

11 
Sravan Kumar J 

 

python for data 

science 

 

SWAYAM 

 
 

21-01-2021 

 

Enrolled 
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