

WE CREATE, WE STIMULATE, WE EMULATE



Editors

R.Ramesh Professor, CSE Dr.S.V.Appaji Professor, CSE Contents Advisor Dr. R.V. Kishore Kumar, CSE **Dr.Ch.Aruna Professor, CSE** Dr. M S S Sai Professor, CSE **Dr. Murali Professor, CSE** Mr. Monelli Ayyavaraiah, CSE K. Jeevan Ratnakar,CSE **D** Jhansi Rani,CSE **Student Coordinators Navullru Mounica** Devika **A Navya Sree** Arun Řoy

About the Department	/Page No	2
Vision of the Department	/Page No	2
Mission of the Department	/ Page No	2
Department Achievements	/Page No	2
Staff Achievements	/Page No	2

About the Department

The KKR & KSR Institute of Technology and Sciences was established computer science engineering stream in the year of 2008. The Department of Computer Science and Engineering educates knowledge of computer and it's engineering. Almost all fields are computerized to have an ease of handling the problems of designing, manufacturing, maintenance, servicing, researching, marketing and accounting. The B.Tech computer engineering program includes computer operations on different languages, data generation, collection and utilization of information. The Department is implementing OBE based education.

Vision

 To become a reputed center in computer Science and systems engineering for quality, competency and social responsibility

Mission

- Providing a strong theoretical and practical education in a congenial environment.
- Providing additional skills and training to meet the current needs of the industry.
- Inculcating ethical values to meet the challenges of life with courage and confidence.

Department Achievements Staff Achievements

National/International Journals

- ✓ MONELLI AYYAVARAIAH, ROSS MEDIA RETRIEVAL USING DNN BASED METHODS, International Journal of Advanced Research in Engineering and Technology (IJARET),November,2020, Vol.11 Issue 11, ISSN: : 0976-6499
- ✓ Vasanthi, Automatic Human emotion recognition system using facial expression with convolution neural network, November 2020, IEEE International Conference.
- ✓ Dr.G.Dileep Kumar, IP BASED PROTECTION FOR DIGITAL TRANSACTIONS IN BANKING SECTOR, November, 2020 SSIC 2021 (3rd International Conference on Smart Systems: Innovations in Computing)

Others

The following faculty attended the various faculty development programmes, workshops and Webinars

S. No	Faculty Name	Event Type	Title of the Event	No.of days	Date(s)(From- To)	
1	MONELLI AYYAVARAIAH	FDP	Role of Communication Engineering in 5G Technologies	3	27-11-2020 to 29-11-2020	
2	M Suresh	FDP	Cloud Technology using AWS	5	23-11-2020 to 27-11-2020	
3	AKULA.SUNEETHA	FDP	cloud Technology using AWS	5	23-11-2020 to 27-11-2020	
4	ME. CHAKRAVARTY	FDP	Cloud Technology using AWS	5	23-11-2020 to 27-11-2020	
5	R.V.Kishore Kumar	FDP	Cloud Technology using AWS	5	23-11-2020 to 27-11-2020	
6	K Jeevan Ratnakar	FDP	Cloud Technology using AWS	5	23-11-2020 to 27-11-2020	
7	CH. Jhansi Rani	FDP	Cloud Technology using AWS	5	23-11-2020 to 27-11-2020	
8	Dr.G.Dileep Kumar	FDP	Cloud Technology using AWS	5	23-11-2020 to 27-11-2020	

9	M suresh	FDP	Internet of Things	5	24-11-2020 to 28-11-2020
10	M Purnachandra Rao	Workshop	AI & Its applications	5	23-11-2020 to 27-11-2020
11	RAJESH REDDY MULEY	Workshop	Artificial Intelligence & its Applications	5	23-11-2020 to 27-11-2021
12	ME. CHAKRAVARTY	Webinar	Digital Transformation	1	29-11-2020

The following faculty attended the various online courses enrolled and completed

S. No	Faculty Name	Name of the Course	Offering Organizati on	Durati on	Date(s)(Fr om-To)	Status
1	M.SRINIVASA RAO	Java Programming: Solving problems with software	Coursera	6	22-08-20 to 28-11-20	Completed
2	M.SRINIVASA RAO	Machine Learning Foundations: A Case study approach	Coursera	6	29-08-20 to 30-11-20	Completed
3	Dr P Bhaskar Naidu	AR/VR	IIT- PATNA (AICTE- ATAL)	5	31-11-2020 to 4-12- 2020	Completed

Vol.1November. 2020

	-					
4	RAJESH REDDY MULEY	Programming for Everybody: Getting Started with Python	Coursera	7	01-10-2020 to 18-11- 2020	Completed
5	G Haranadha Babu	Basics of Machine Learning, Python for Machine Learning	Great Learning	2	16-11-2020 to 28-11- 2020	Completed
6	CH. JHANSI RANI	Online STTP on Deep Learning for computer vision Medical Applications	NEC Sponsered by AICTE	6	30-11-2020 to 5-12- 2020	Completed
7	CH. JHANSI RANI	Certificate of Intership for completing Project	APPSSDC Associatio n with Excelr		23-07-2020 TO 24-11- 2020	Completed
8	Sk.Nasreen	Python for Machine Learning	Great Learning	2	24-11-2020 to 25-11- 2020	Completed
9	Subha Sree M	The joy of computing python	SWAYAM	12	18-01-2021	Enrolled
10	Sravan Kumar J	Programming in C++	SWAYAM		21-01-2021	Enrolled
11	Sravan Kumar J	python for data science	SWAYAM		21-01-2021	Enrolled